

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1552/2023.

Bishan Kumar & Ors

....Appellant(s)/ Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Pankaj Basotra, Advocate vice
Mr. Asheesh Singh Kotwal, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
20.11.2023

Objections have been filed and copy of the same has been provided to learned counsel for the petitioner in open court, who seeks and is granted two weeks' time file response to it.

List on 18.12.2023.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:
20.11.2023
Vijay