

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1552/2023

Bishan Kumar

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Mandeep Singh, Advocate vice
Mr. Asheesh Singh Kotwal, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Aparna Gupta, Assisting Counsel to
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

06.05.2024

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner is not prepared today.

Order passed by this Court dated 20.11.2023 has not been complied with, however, one weeks' further time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to comply the same by filing response to the objections so filed on behalf of the respondents, failing which right to file the same shall stand closed and the matter will be heard on its own merits, as the interim direction passed by this Court is harsh working against the respondents, as projected by learned counsel for the respondents.

List this matter on 22.05.2024.

In the meantime, interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

Jammu:
06.05.2024
Pawan Angotra