

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1552/2023

Bishan Kumar

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Asheesh Singh Kotwal, Adv.

vs

U. T of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Adv.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**07.10.2024**

1. In the rejoinder affidavit, the petitioner has annexed the information obtained under RTI to show that no entry of pond has been found in khasra Nos. 1261/263 and 1262/263 of Village Lakhri.
2. In view of this, the official respondents shall make available the requisite record on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 22.11.2024.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
07.10.2024  
Rakesh