

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 1552/2023

Bishan Kumar

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Pankaj Basotra, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE
ORDER

01.04.2026

1. Record reveals that there was no representation on behalf of the petitioner on the last two consecutive dates of hearing, i.e., 22.11.2024 and 27.02.2026. Today also, a request for adjournment has been made on behalf of the petitioner.

2. Reluctantly, and in the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned. However, it is made clear that no further adjournment on any count whatsoever shall be granted on the next date of hearing.

3. Record be kept available on the next date of hearing.

4. List on 29.04.2026.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:

01.04.2026

Michal Sharma/PS